N/en 5.4.335.017/11
97105 NAMUR
3/2, 5/2 & 5/3 spool valves, indirect solenoid actuated
G 1/4, 1/4 NPT, G 1/2, 1/2 NPT or flanged with NAMUR interface
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For single and double operated actuators
Valves for safety systems up to SIL 4 (IEC 61508)

APB = All Ports Blocked
3/2 or 5/2 way function (Conversion instructions see page 13)
Ordering example
9710509. 2085. 005. 00
Valve Pilot 6,3 mW Electrical connection 00 internal air supply
005 M16 x 1,5 cable gland 0Z external air supply
Low-power pilot system in protection class Ex ia IIC T4/T6
Max. values Ex i
Power
P (+20°C)
Switch-on
voltage
U on (+20°C)
Switch-on
voltage
U on (+80°C)
Switch-off
voltage
U off (+20°C)
Switch-off
voltage
U off (-25°C)
Rated
current
I on
Resistance
coil
R (+20°C)
Protection
class
Temperature
Ambient
Circuit
diagram
No.
Model
*4)
6,3 mW ≥ 4,3 V ≥ 5,2 V ≤ 1,44 V ≤ 1,2 V ≥ 1,45 mA 2800 Ω Ex ia IIC T4 -40 bis +80°C 11 2085
23,2 mW ≥ 16 V ≤ 16,8 V ≤ 5,4 V ≤ 4,7 V ≥ 1,45 mA 10900 Ω Ex ia IIC T6 -40 bis +60°C 11 2086
Ui
(V)
Ii
(mA)
Pi *5)
(mW)
25 150 250
27 125 250
28 115 250
30 100 250
32 85 250
*4) Category II2G, EG-Type-Examination-Certificate PTB 06 ATEX 2001U
	 Air consumption: home position √ 60 l/h, operating position √ 15 l/h
*5) Model 2086 without Pi limiting. Ci and Li can be ignored.
*6)	Connecting pipe/fitting: In order to ensure and a pressure collapse avoid
 	 the flow, the supply air cross section should with ¼: ≥ 8 mm; with
	 ½: ≥ 10 mm its. With smaller cross section the inlet  should more largely,
 	 however at least equally large line at the port its.
24
15 3
24
15 3
24
15 3
V-52-EM-F
V-52-EMH-F
V-52-EMH-F
4 2
315
V-32spec-EM-F
V-32spec-EMH-F
V-32spec-EMR-F
4 2
315